NAME

Gough, Walter
Jeanpierre, Letha
Seyedin, Sara
Nava, Jose

Kwak, Christopher
Breen, Mary

Salah, Danny
Osborne, Lawrence
Botsford, Lydia
Mello, Kevin

Drake, Lisa
Chenoweth, Wayne
Menager, Rosemarie
Haynes, James
Knopf, Karl
Forman, Jeffrey
Beggs, Thomas
O'Loughlin, Rita
Bennett, Mary

Mac Neil, Donald
Ellis, Terry

Peter, Karl
Macdougall, Maureen
Depaolo, Kathleen
Tiwana, Ameeta
Nengo, Isaiah
Connell, Samuel
Maurer, Kathryn
Lum, Linda
Geisinger, William
Ragey, Joseph
Cole, Michael
Manske, Kent
Reid, Robbie
Mjelde, Elizabeth
Brown, Carolyn

SENIORITY DATE

11711985
9/21/1987
9/17/1998
9/17/1998
9/21/2000
9/21/2000
9/20/2001
9/16/2004
9/20/2007
9/17/2009
9/16/2010
12/11/1990
9/16/1991
9/17/1976
2/1011977
4/3/1978

1/5/1981
9/18/1989
9/17/1990
4/7/2008
9/16/1991
9/17/1992
9/16/1999
9/17/2009
9/16/2004
9/22/2005
9/21/2006
9/22/2011
9/16/1977
9/16/1977
9/16/1988
9/18/1989
9/17/1990
9/17/1990
9/16/1993
9/19/1996
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OFFICE OF HUMAN RESOURCES

Faculty Service Area
2011-2012

FSA

Accounting
Accounting
Accounting
Accounting
Accounting
Accounting
Accounting
Accounting
Accounting
Accounting
Accounting
Adaptive Computer Tech
Adaptive Computer Tech
Adaptive P.E.
Adaptive P.E.
Adaptive P.E.
Adaptive P.E.
Adaptive P.E.
Adaptive P.E.
Adaptive P.E.
Administration Of Justice
Animal Health
Animal Health
Animal Health
Anthropology
Anthropology
Anthropology
Anthropology
Art

Art

Art

Art

Art

Art

Art

Art

DEPARTMENT

Real Estate Program

VP Finance & Educational Resources
Business General Courses
Business General Courses
Business Accounting

Business Accounting

Business General Courses
Business Accounting

Business Accounting

Business Accounting

Business General Courses
Phys-Hand Enab-Prog

Psychology

Physical Education Adapted
Adaptive Learning & Disability Svcs
PE Courses

Physical Education Adapted
Physical Education

Physical Education Adapted

FH Adapt Learning: Adapt PE (ALAP)
Paralegal Program

Veterinary Technology

Veterinary Technology

Veterinary Technology
Anthropology

Anthropology

Anthropology

Anthropology

Studio Art

Ceramics

Theatre Arts

Comp Graphics/Design

Graphics & Interactive Design (GID)
Art History

Art History

Graphics & Interactive Design (GID)
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NAME

Rodriguez, Eugene
Jordahl, Kathleen
Cadge-Moore, Catie
Arenas, Jose
Ciment, Hilary
Nagel, William
Ohtake, Motosuke
Kang-Robinson, Juliana
Pennington, Simon
Ruble, Andrew
Harrington, Sherwood
Fraknoi, Andrew
Olejniczak, Paul
Lang, Gary

Voyce, Warren
Brandt, Michael
Vernazza, Lawrence
Bryant, Robert
Capitolo, David
Walton, Johnathan
Maynard, Richard
McCart, Michael
Hertler, David
Schafer-Braun, Debi
Zarecky, Gary
Craig, Jody
Rosenberg, Shanan
Damjanovic, Jason
Calgher, Paul
Shewfelt, Barbara
Phillips, Julie
Duncan, Kathleen
Spanggord, Doris
Lopez, Joanne
Mcpartlan, Elizabeth
Annen, Vickie

SENIORITY DATE

1/6/1997
9/18/1997
9/16/1999
9/21/2000
9/20/2001
9/19/2002
9/22/2005
9/22/2005
9/21/2006
9/21/2006
9/18/1989
9/17/1992
9/21/2000
9/19/1988
7/1/2007
9/16/1977
9/17/1998
9/20/2001
9/18/2003

1/6/2004

1/5/2004
9/16/2010
9/19/2002
91171976
9/16/1991
9/17/1998
9/19/2002
9/21/2006

9/1/1966
9/18/1989
9/16/1993
9/16/1993
9/19/1996
9/19/1996
9/18/1997
9/18/1997
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OFFICE OF HUMAN RESOURCES

Faculty Service Area

2011-2012

FSA

Art

Art

Art

Art

Art

Art

Art

Art

Art

Art

Astronomy
Astronomy
Astronomy

Athletic Training
Athletic Training
Auto Tech

Auto Tech

Auto Tech

Auto Tech

Auto Tech

Auto Tech

Auto Tech
Baseball/Softball
Basketball
Basketball
Basketball
Basketball
Basketball
Biological Sciences
Biological Sciences
Biological Sciences
Biological Sciences
Biological Sciences
Biological Sciences
Biological Sciences
Biological Sciences

DEPARTMENT

General Arts Courses
Photography

Art History

Studio Art

Studio Art

Comp Graphics/Design
General Arts Courses
General Arts Courses
Art History

Ceramics

Astronomy

Astronomy
Meteorology

Physical Education
Physical Education
Automotive Technology
Automotive Technology
Automotive Technology
Automotive Technology
Automotive Technology
Automotive Technology
Automotive Technology
PE Courses

PE Courses

PE Courses

Physical Education
Physical Education

PE Courses

Chemistry Program
Physical Education
Environmental Studies
Biology (Bio Sciences General)
Biology Department
Biology (Bio Sciences General)
Biology Department
Biology Department
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NAME

Mccauley, Brian
Erickson, Karen
Melia, Martin
Schultheis, Lisa
Holcroft, Carolyn
Sullivan, Kristin
Jennings, Vicki
Miller, Anne

Heyer, Bruce
Muthyala-Kandula, Anita
Schultz, Gillian
Schinske, Jeffrey
Staudinger, Jeffery
De Toro, Alicia
Bram, Jason
Edwards, Amelia
Calgher, Paul

Tong, Homer
Daley, Richard
Larson, Londa
Gray, David
Cormia, Robert
Armstrong, Kathleen
Muzzi, Cinzia
Norick, Amanda
Tam, Victor
Subramaniam, Ramachandran
Holland, Mary

Rao, Sandhya
Kovach-Long, Sandra
Buchanan, Angela
Cruz, Mayra
Thomas, Jeanne
Vargas, Nellie

Sun, Li

Will, Marguerite

SENIORITY DATE

9/17/1998
4/3/2000
9/20/2001
9/19/2002
9/19/2002
9/19/2002
9/19/2002
9/16/2004
9/22/2005
9/22/2005
9/20/2007
1/5/2009
9/16/2010
9/16/2010
9/16/2010
9/16/2010
9/1/1966
9/16/1977
9/16/1993
9/15/1994
9/16/1999
9/20/2001
9/19/2002
9/16/2004
9/22/2005
9/20/2007
9/18/2008
9/16/2010
9/22/2011
6/15/1976
9/17/1990
9/21/2000
9/20/2007
9/20/2007
9/20/2007
9/15/1975
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OFFICE OF HUMAN RESOURCES

Faculty Service Area
2011-2012

FSA

Biological Sciences
Biological Sciences
Biological Sciences
Biological Sciences
Biological Sciences
Biological Sciences
Biological Sciences
Biological Sciences
Biological Sciences
Biological Sciences
Biological Sciences
Biological Sciences
Biological Sciences
Biological Sciences
Biological Sciences
Biological Sciences
Chemistry
Chemistry
Chemistry
Chemistry
Chemistry
Chemistry
Chemistry
Chemistry
Chemistry
Chemistry
Chemistry
Chemistry
Chemistry

Child Development
Child Development
Child Development
Child Development
Child Development
Child Development
CIS

DEPARTMENT

Biology Department

Biology (Bio Sciences General
Biology (Bio Sciences General
Biology (Bio Sciences General
Biology (Bio Sciences General
Environmental Studies
Environmental Studies
Biology Department

Biology Department

Bio Health Science Division
Biology (Bio Sciences General)
Biology Department
Environmental Studies
Environmental Studies

Biology Department

Biology (Bio Sciences General)
Chemistry Program

Chemistry Program

Chemistry

Chemistry

Chemistry Program

Chemistry

Chemistry

Chemistry Program

Chemistry

Chemistry

Chemistry Program

Chemistry

Chemistry

Hope-De Anza Program

Early Childhood Development
Early Childhood Development
Child Development

Early Childhood Development
Early Childhood Development
Business General Courses

P —
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NAME

Farber, John

Loceff, Michael
Berry, John

West, Linda

O'Neal, Verley
Ragey, Joseph
Cellilo, Gerard
Krestas, George
Haight, Elaine
Sherby, Mark
Watkins, Sandi
Garbacea, Delia-Manuela
Pape, Mary
Whitehill, Anita
Oldham, Ira

Nguyen, Uyen
Lee-Klawender, Cynthia
Cormia, Robert
Singh, Sukhjit
Meade, Ladawn
Murphy, William
Georgiou, Speranta
Loceff, Michael
Berry, John

Krestas, George
Haight, Elaine
Oldham, Ira
Lee-Klawender, Cynthia
Singh, Sukhjit
Murphy, William
Georgiou, Speranta
Urrutia, Rebecca
Kitajima, Lorraine
Sullivan, Maryrose
Chan, Susanne
Menager, Rosemarie

SENIORITY DATE

9/19/1981
4/2/1984
9/20/1985
9/20/1985
7/1/1988
9/16/1988
8/1/1989
9/18/1989
9/17/1990
9/19/1996
9/17/1998
9/17/1998
9/17/1998
1/4/1999
9/16/1999
9/16/1999
9/21/2000
9/20/2001
9/20/2001
9/20/2001
9/19/2002
9/19/2002
4/2/1984
9/20/1985
9/18/1989
9/17/1990
9/16/1999
9/21/2000
9/20/2001
9/19/2002
9/19/2002
9/21/2000
9/3/1985
3/7/2006
91211977
9/16/1991
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OFFICE OF HUMAN RESOURCES

Faculty Service Area
2011-2012

FSA

CIS

CIS

CIS

CIS

CIS

CIS

CIS

CIS

CIS

CIS

CIS

CIS

CIS

CIS

CIS

CIS

CIS

CIS

CIS

CIS

CIS

CIS

Computer Science

Computer Science

Computer Science

Computer Science

Computer Science

Computer Science

Computer Science

Computer Science

Computer Science

Coord Of Cooperative Education
Coord Student Health Services
Coord Student Health Services
Couns For Stdnt W/Disabilities
Couns For Stdnt W/Disabilities

DEPARTMENT

Computer Information Systems (CIS)
Computer Information Systems (CIS)
Computer Information Systems (CIS)
Computer Applications

Business Office Technology (B T)
Theatre Arts

Counseling (Instruction)

Transfer Engineering

Computer Information Systems (CIS)
Business Division Office

Computer Information Systems (CIS)
Computer Info Sys-Genl

Computer Info Sys-Genl

Computer Information Systems (CIS)
Computer Info Sys-Genl

Computer Info Sys-Genl

Computer Info Sys-Genl

Chemistry

Computer Info Sys-Genl

Computer Information Systems (CIS)
Computer Networking & Elect (CNET)
Computer Info Sys-Genl

Computer Information Systems (CIS)
Computer Information Systems (CIS)
Transfer Engineering

Computer Information Systems (CIS)
Computer Info Sys-Genl

Computer Info Sys-Genl

Computer Info Sys-Genl

Computer Networking & Elect (CNET)
Computer Info Sys-Genl

FH Adapt Learning: Community Based
FH Health Services

Health Fee-De Anza

Group Counseling

Psychology
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NAME

Cashmore, Beatrix
Sheirich, Monica
Urrutia, Rebecca
Glapion, Kevin
Butcher, John
Delas, Maria

Ong, Teresa
Halwani, Esther
Emanuel, Leeann
Vance-Lee, Davida
Chan, Susanne
Raff, Margo

Reza, Jacquelyn
Woodward, Cheryl
Milonas, Faith
George, Carol
Cohen, Vivian
Taketa, Victoria
Cellilo, Gerard
Cognetta, John
Cortez, Alicia
Coleman, David
Hale, Melanie
Johnson, Brenda
Cashmore, Beatrix
Huynh, Ky-Duyen
Hunter, Truly
Torres, Laurel
Augenstein, Renee
Clem, Robert
Pierre, Adrienne
Moreno, Victoria
Acevedo Avila, Veronica
Hughes, Melinda
Gibson, Patricia
Wu, Tilly

SENIORITY DATE

9/16/1993
9/15/1997
9/21/2000
1/8/2001
5/14/2001
9/21/2006
8/1/2007
9/18/2008
8/1/2010
4/21/1975
911211977
7/711980
8/12/1985
8/11/1986
9/22/1986
1/19/1987
8/24/1987
9/19/1988
8/1/1989
8/21/1989
8/13/1990
8/20/1990
10/8/1990
9/3/1991
9/16/1993
8/1/1995
8/1/1996
8/12/1996
4/15/1998
8/1/1998
8/16/1999
8/16/1999
9/7/1999
9/16/1999
12/1/1999
1/4/2000

FOOTHILL - DE ANZA COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT
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OFFICE OF HUMAN RESOURCES

Faculty Service Area
2011-2012

FSA

Couns For Stdnt W/Disabilities
Couns For Stdnt W/Disabilities
Couns For Stdnt W/Disabilities
Couns For Stdnt W/Disabilities
Couns For Stdnt W/Disabilities
Couns For Stdnt W/Disabilities
Couns For Stdnt W/Disabilities
Couns For Stdnt W/Disabilities
Couns For Stdnt W/Disabilities
Counseling
Counseling
Counseling
Counseling
Counseling
Counseling
Counseling
Counseling
Counseling
Counseling
Counseling
Counseling
Counseling
Counseling
Counseling
Counseling
Counseling
Counseling
Counseling
Counseling
Counseling
Counseling
Counseling
Counseling
Counseling
Counseling
Counseling

DEPARTMENT

Special Ed Program
Hope-De Anza Program
FH Adapt Learning: Community Based
Group Counseling
Phys-Hand Enab-Prog
Phys-Hand Enab-Prog
Adapt Learning - STEP
Hope-De Anza Program
Counseling

Counseling (Instruction)
Group Counseling
Counseling

Counseling

Title lN1'Yr-2

Counseling

Counseling

Counseling (Instruction)
Counseling (Instruction)
Counseling (Instruction)
Campus Life

Group Counseling
Counseling
Psychological Services
Counseling

Special Ed Program
Group Counseling
EOPS

Health Fee-De Anza
Student Success & Retention
Counseling

Group Counseling
Counseling

Profess Conference
Counseling

Counseling

CNSL 175 (EOPS)
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NAME

Woo, Shireen
Denver, Cathy

Fu, Mark

Truong, Lan
Bertani, Laurie
Small, Daphne
Nickel, Donald
Hernando, Herminio
Joplin, Natasha
Burgos, Patricia
Delgado, Leticia
Lew, Debra
Piparo, Elaine
Serna, Leticia

Day, Bernie

Lane, Kimberly
Schmidt, Ernie
Lee, Andrew

Nava, Tobias
Arreola Trigonis, Anabel
Balducci, Laureen
Villanueva, Voltaire
Dahlke, Barbara
Jinnah, Fatima
Wethington, Pauline
Dominguez, Alfred
Escoto, Isaac
Thao, Jue
Alexander, Robert
Freeman, Cleve
Claros, Randy
Norte, Edmundo
Emanuel, Leeann
Hayes, Diane
Gong, Sing
Shewfelt, Barbara

SENIORITY DATE

8/21/2000
9/4/2000
9/21/2000
3/12/2001
7/1/2001
7/1/2001
8/20/2001
8/20/2001
8/20/2001
8/20/2001
9/20/2001
9/20/2001
9/20/2001
9/20/2001
11/5/2001
7/16/2002
7/1/2005
8/1/2005
8/1/2005
8/1/2006
8/1/2006
8/1/2007
8/1/2007
8/1/2007
8/1/2007
8/1/2007
8/1/2008
7/1/2009
8/4/2009
8/4/2009
9/17/2009
10/12/2009
8/1/2010
10/12/1987
9/19/1988
9/18/1989
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OFFICE OF HUMAN RESOURCES

Faculty Service Area
2011-2012

FSA

Counseling
Counseling
Counseling
Counseling
Counseling
Counseling
Counseling
Counseling
Counseling
Counseling
Counseling
Counseling
Counseling
Counseling
Counseling
Counseling
Counseling
Counseling
Counseling
Counseling
Counseling
Counseling
Counseling
Counseling
Counseling
Counseling
Counseling
Counseling
Counseling
Counseling
Counseling
Counseling
Counseling
Dance

Dance

Dance

DEPARTMENT

Counseling

Counseling (Instruction)
Group Counseling
Group Counseling
Physical Ed & Human Perfor Div Ofc
Counseling (Instruction)
Group Counseling
Group Counseling
Group Counseling
Group Counseling
Counseling
International Recruiting
Transfer Center
Counseling (Instruction)
Articulation

Counseling
Psychological Services
Counseling (Instruction)
Counseling (Instruction)
Counseling

Credit Matriculation
Counseling (Instruction)
Testing & Assessment
Counseling (Instruction)
Group Counseling
Counseling

Counseling

Counseling
Matriculation
Counseling

Counseling

Intercultural General
Counseling

Health

Physical Education
Physical Education
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NAME

Lucas, Warren
Gallegos, Vernon

Kovach-Long, Sandra

Raff, Margo
Sheirich, Monica
Ong, Teresa
Magnin, Christine
Augenstein, Renee
Cognetta, John
Small, Daphne
Miller, Lawrence
Miller, Lawrence
Lamit, Gary
Klingman, Paul
Ragey, Joseph
Bergmann, Janis
Gough, Thomas
Mc Leod, Bruce
Mack, Roger
Woolcock, Joseph
Patyk, Jay

Lilly, Byron
Evans, Brian
Singh, Ravjeet
Farber, John
Stanley, Brian
Plum, Kathryn
Krestas, George
Wang, Xiujuan
Nguyen, Uyen
Parikh, Sarah
Gravenhorst, Kurt
Lane, Linda
Paye, Anne
Dickerson, Robert
Lankford, Scott

SENIORITY DATE

9/16/1991
9/16/2004
6/15/1976
71711980
9/15/1997
8/1/2007
9/18/2008
4/15/1998
8/21/1989
7/1/2001
9/18/1979
9/18/1979
9/21/1984
9/21/2000
9/16/1988
9/17/1998
9/16/2004
9/21/2006
9/16/1977
9/21/1987
1/3/2000
4/9/2001
9/19/2002
4/1/2011
9/19/1981
1/2/11980
9/18/1989
9/18/1989
9/16/1991
9/16/1999
9/22/2011
9/20/1985
9/20/1985
1/12/1988
9/18/1988
9/18/1989

Faculty Service Area
2011-2012

—
w

FSA

Dance

Dance

Developmental Disabilities
Developmental Disabilities
Developmental Disabilities
Developmental Disabilities
Developmental Disabilities
Dir Of Rel W/Schools & Artic
Dir Of Stdnt Activities/Affair
Dir Of Stdnt Activities/Affair
Director Of Matriculation

Drafting

Drafting
Drama/Theater Arts
Drama/Theater Arts
Drama/Theater Arts
Drama/Theater Arts
Economics
Economics
Economics
Economics
Economics
Economics
Electronics Tech
Engineering
Engineering
Engineering
Engineering
Engineering
Engineering

English

English

English

English

English

- N —_
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Director Of Student Assessment

FOOTHILL - DE ANZA COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT
OFFICE OF HUMAN RESOURCES

DEPARTMENT

Dance-Theatre
Dance-Theatre
Hope-De Anza Program
Counseling

Hope-De Anza Program
Adapt Learning - STEP
Hope-De Anza Program
Student Success & Retention
Campus Life
Counseling (Instruction)
Respiratory Therapy
Respiratory Therapy
CAD/Digital Imaging
CAD/Digital Imaging
Theatre Arts

Theatre Arts

Theatre Arts

Theatre Arts

Economics

Political Sciences
Economics

Business General Courses
Economics

Economics

Computer Information Systems (CIS)
Mathematics
Mathematics

Transfer Engineering
Physics

Computer Info Sys-Genl
Engineering

Humanities

Collective Bargaining FH
English

English

English
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NAME

Wolterbeek, Kim
Poggi, Claudine
Swensson, John
Simes, Alan
Denny, David

Lee, Marie
Menendez, Natalia
Hubbard, Judith
Hansen, Theresa
Arca, Rosemary
Patton, Marilyn
Limcolioc, Luis
Tomaneng, Rowena
Board Liljenstolpe, Rebecca
Pratt, Keith

Starer, Paul
Fleming, Diana
Dauer, Lesley
Sartwell, Julie
Hearn, Lydia
Yoes, Susan
Weisner, Kenneth
Shively, Timothy
Lewis, Brian
Robbins, Doren
Helfman, Suzanne
Dubarry, Michele
Lee, Charles
Quigley, Jill
Roberts, Becky
Chow, Karen
Hattori, Marshall
Reber, Marrietta
Coronado, Marc
Pesano, Julie
Anderson, Gregory

SENIORITY DATE

9/18/1989
9/18/1989
9/18/1989
9/18/1989
1/2/1990
9/17/1990
9/16/1991
9/16/1991
9/16/1991
9/16/1991
9/16/1991
9/19/1996
9/19/1996
9/18/1997
9/17/1998
9/16/1999
4/3/2000
9/21/2000
9/21/2000
9/21/2000
9/21/2000
9/21/2000
9/21/2000
9/20/2001
9/20/2001
9/21/2001
1/7/2002
9/19/2002
9/19/2002
9/19/2002
9/19/2002
9/19/2002
9/18/2003
9/16/2004
1/3/2005
8/1/2005

FOOTHILL - DE ANZA COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT

—
w

N N
g~ o w9

o b W -

N
~

W =
BT 2NN OO,

N
o

21

OFFICE OF HUMAN RESOURCES

FSA

English
English
English
English
English
English
English
English
English
English
English
English
English
English
English
English
English
English
English
English
English
English
English
English
English
English
English
English
English
English
English
English
English
English
English
English

Faculty Service Area
2011-2012

DEPARTMENT

English

English Second Language
English

English

English

Speech

Reading

English

English

English

English

English

Academic Services
English

English as a 2nd Language
Language Arts Division Office
English

English

English

English

Reading Program

Testing & Assessment
English

Reading

English

English

English Second Language
English Second Language
English

English

English

Asian Amer/Pacif Yr-1
Tech Communications
English

English

Learning Resources Division

FEBRUARY 16, 2012
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NAME

Fong, Valerie
Howland, Stephen
Huerta, Suzanna
Finnegan, Jordana
Giardino, Alexandria
Bonilla, Maryalice
Svetich, Kella
Quintero, Jesus
Silva, Paula
Delaney, Anthony
Onugha, Erica
Quinn, Roseanne
Fernandez, Hilda
Palmore, Kim
Leonard, Amy
Cammin, Renate
Poggi, Claudine
Lee, Marie
Jardali, Najwa
Wong, Letty
Khejjou, Ali

Lam, Clara
Betlach, Marcy
Morasci, Richard
Flores, Kathy
Pratt, Keith

Ifft, Mary Anne
Madigan, Julie
Dubarry, Michele
Chai, Christine
Marin, Maria
Uyeda, Diane
Yee, Linda
Norman, Craig
Guevara, Jorge
Reza, Jacquelyn

SENIORITY DATE

9/22/2005
9/22/2005
9/22/2005
9/22/2005
9/22/2005
9/22/2005
9/22/2005
9/20/2007
9/20/2007
9/20/2007
9/18/2008
9/16/2010
9/22/2011
1/9/2012
1/9/2012
9/18/1989
9/18/1989
9/17/1990
9/16/1991
9/17/1992
9/16/1993
9/21/1995
9/19/1996
9/19/1996
9/19/1996
9/17/1998
9/21/2000
9/20/2001
1/7/2002
9/19/2002
9/19/2002
9/16/2004
9/20/2007
9/20/2007
11/6/1979
8/12/1985

FOOTHILL - DE ANZA COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT
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Faculty Service Area
2011-2012

FSA

English
English
English
English
English
English
English
English
English
English
English
English
English
English
English
ESL
ESL
ESL
ESL
ESL
ESL
ESL
ESL
ESL
ESL
ESL
ESL
ESL
ESL
ESL
ESL
ESL
ESL
ESL
Ethnic Studies
Ethnic Studies

DEPARTMENT

Language Arts (Instruction)
English

English

English

English

English

English

English

English

English

English

English

English

English

English

English as a 2nd Language
English Second Language
Speech

English as a 2nd Language
English Second Language
English as a 2nd Language
English Second Language
English Second Language
English as a 2nd Language
English Second Language
English as a 2nd Language
English Second Language
English Second Language
English Second Language
Intercultural Studies
English Second Language
English as a 2nd Language
English Second Language
English Second Language
Intercultural Studies
Counseling

FEBRUARY 16, 2012
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NAME

Chang, Michael
Wilkins-Greene, Carolyn
Parker, Geraldine
Cadge-Moore, Catie
Khanna, Anuradha
Mujal, Carlos

Chai, Christine
Chow, Karen

Lee, Mae
Coronado, Marc
Lewis, Julie
Schroeder, Richard
Simes, Alan
Tavernetti, Susan
Lisha, Zaki

Brown, Carolyn
Mcnamara, Martin
Tripp Caldwell, Kristin
Tavernetti, Susan
Goldman, Barak
Scattini, Gene
Edwards, Kelly
Karst, Laura

Will, Marguerite
Gough, Walter
Feig, Konnilyn
Spencer, Sandra
Seyedin, Sara
Nava, Jose
Whitehill, Anita
Kwak, Christopher
Fritz, Michele

Lilly, Byron

Salah, Danny
Georgiou, Speranta
Violett, Glenn

SENIORITY DATE

9/18/1989
12/5/1989
9/16/1993
9/16/1999
9/21/2000
9/20/2001
9/19/2002
9/19/2002
4/7/2003
9/16/2004
9/22/2011
10/25/1976
9/18/1989
9/20/2001
9/16/1974
9/19/1996
9/19/1996
9/20/2001
9/20/2001
9/20/2007
9/20/1985
9/20/2007
9/20/2001
9/15/1975
1/7/1985
8/1/1989
9/18/1997
9/17/1998
9/17/1998
1/4/1999
9/21/2000
9/21/2000
4/9/2001
9/20/2001
9/19/2002
9/21/2006
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Faculty Service Area
2011-2012

FSA

Ethnic Studies
Ethnic Studies
Ethnic Studies
Ethnic Studies
Ethnic Studies
Ethnic Studies
Ethnic Studies
Ethnic Studies
Ethnic Studies
Ethnic Studies
Ethnic Studies
Exercise Physiology
Film

Film

Film/Tv

Film/Tv

Film/Tv

Film/Tv

Film/Tv

Film/Tv

Football

Football

French

General Business
General Business
General Business
General Business
General Business
General Business
General Business
General Business
General Business
General Business
General Business
General Business
General Business

DEPARTMENT

Intercultural Studies

Social Sciences Division Office
Intercultural Studies

Art History

VP3-Pr Yr B Carryforward
History

Intercultural Studies
English

Intercultural Studies
English

Intercultural General
Physical Education
English

Film Production

Film Production

Graphics & Interactive Design (GID)
Film Production

Video Arts

Film Production

Film Production

Physical Education
Physical Education
International Studies
Business General Courses
Real Estate Program
History

Business General Courses
Business General Courses
Business General Courses
Computer Information Systems (CIS)
Business Accounting
Business General Courses
Business General Courses
Business General Courses
Computer Info Sys-Genl
Business General Courses
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NAME

Fernandez, Purba
Meezan, Karen

Dileonardo, Christopher

Cichanski, Marek
Cammin, Renate
Hayes, Diane
Treanor, Shirley
Wagner, Deborah
Hassel, Patricia
Kornegay, Catherine
Horowitz, Kenneth
Miller, Lawrence
Treanor, Shirley
Sherwood, Rebecca
Austin, Kathleen
O'Neill, Patricia
Bruch, Susan
Miyasaki-Ching, Cara
Clavijo, Judith

Key, Sharon
Cuff-Alvarado, Judy
Cozzens, Sherri
Spragge, Phyllis
Wheeler, Bonny
Hrycyk, Cathy
Libova, Olga
Hanna, Cassie
Yamamoto, Judy
Hanning, Brenda
Rush, Tiffany

Su, Angela
Campbell, Rachelle
Dobosz, Debra
Feig, Konnilyn
Stevens, Margaret
Howard-Pitney, David

SENIORITY DATE

9/21/2000
9/21/2000
9/17/1990
9/17/1998
9/18/1989
10/12/1987
9/19/1988
9/20/2007
9/18/1969
9/16/1977
9/16/1977
9/18/1979
9/19/1988
9/19/1988
7/111990
9/17/1990
9/17/1990
9/16/1991
9/17/1992
9/15/1994
9/19/1996
9/19/1996
1/5/1998
7/1/2000
9/21/2000
9/21/2006
9/22/2006
7/1/2008
1/1/2009
9/16/2010
9/16/2010
9/16/2010
9/22/2011
8/1/1989
9/17/1992
9/17/1992

FOOTHILL - DE ANZA COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT
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OFFICE OF HUMAN RESOURCES

Faculty Service Area

2011-2012

FSA

Geography
Geography

Geology

Geology

German

Health

Health

Health

Health Care Services
Health Care Services
Health Care Services
Health Care Services
Health Care Services
Health Care Services
Health Care Services
Health Care Services
Health Care Services
Health Care Services
Health Care Services
Health Care Services
Health Care Services
Health Care Services
Health Care Services
Health Care Services
Health Care Services
Health Care Services
Health Care Services
Health Care Services
Health Care Services
Health Care Services
Health Care Services
Health Care Services
Health Care Services
History

History

History

DEPARTMENT

Geography

Geography

Geology

Geology

English as a 2nd Language
Health

Educational Resources & Instruction
Med Lab Tech Program
Health Technology

Dental Hygiene

Dental Hygiene

Respiratory Therapy
Educational Resources & Instruction
Nursing Program

Diagnostic Medical Sonography (DMS)
0O"Conner Hosp Proj

Nursing Program

Dental Hygiene

Nursing Program

Radiologic Technology
Biology Department

Nursing Program

Biological & Health Sci Div Ofc
Radiologic Technology
Nursing Program

Nursing Program

Nursing Program

Dental Hygiene

Respiratory Therapy
Respiratory Therapy
Pharmacy Technology
Radiologic Technology
Nursing Program

History

History

History

FEBRUARY 16, 2012
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NAME

Davison, Dolores
Kline, Ben

Mujal, Carlos

Cini, Carol
Ziegenhorn, William
Gravenhorst, Kurt
Cammin, Renate
Breiter, Salamander
White, Wendy
Clinchard, Lori
Stevens, Margaret
Rakow, |kuko

Alves De Lima, Diana
Roberts, Becky
Takahashi, Janet
Vance-Lee, Davida
Lydgate, Diane
Friesen, Hazel
Wong, Russell
Centanni, Deborah
Ong, Teresa
Emanuel, Leeann
Yeckley, Pauline
Chang, Lena
Thomas, Mary
Dolen, Thomas
Wilkes, Pamela
Swanner, Alexander
Jones, Kay

Hui, Pok Sze Cecilia
Yeckley, Pauline
Jones, Kay

Appio, Michael
Larson, Mark

Liu, Hua-Fu
Stanley, Brian

SENIORITY DATE

9/21/2000
1/8/2001
9/20/2001
9/20/2001
9/16/2004
9/20/1985
9/18/1989
9/20/2001
9/16/2004
9/22/2005
9/17/1992
9/20/2001
9/19/1996
9/19/2002
9/16/1974
4/21/1975
9/22/1986
9/16/1999
9/21/2006
7/1/2007
8/1/2007
8/1/2010
8/1/1986
4/17/2000
9/20/2001
9/19/2002
7/1/2005
9/22/2005
9/21/2006
5/2/2011
8/1/1986
9/21/2006
9/21/2006
9/18/2008
9/20/2007
1/2/11980

FOOTHILL - DE ANZA COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT
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OFFICE OF HUMAN RESOURCES

Faculty Service Area
2011-2012

FSA

History

History

History

History

History

Humanities
Humanities
Humanities
Humanities
Humanities
Interdisciplinary Studies
Japanese
Language Arts
Language Arts
Learning Disabilities
Learning Disabilities
Learning Disabilities
Learning Disabilities
Learning Disabilities
Learning Disabilities
Learning Disabilities
Learning Disabilities
Library Science
Library Science
Library Science
Library Science
Library Science
Library Science
Library Science
Library Science
Library Tech

Library Tech
Machine Tool Tech
Machine Tool Tech
Mandarin
Mathematics

DEPARTMENT

Womens Studies
California History Program
History

History

History

Humanities

English as a 2nd Language
Humanities

Humanities

Humanities

History

Foreign Language
Student Success Center
English

Educationally Handic
Counseling (Instruction)
Educationally Handic
Educationally Handic
Adapt Learning - STEP
Educationally Handic
Adapt Learning - STEP
Counseling

Library Services

Library Services

Library

Library Services

Library

Library Services

Library

Library Services

Library Services

Library

MCNC

MCNC

International Studies
Mathematics

FEBRUARY 16, 2012
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NAME

Loceff, Michael
Sekhon, Rupinder
Sawka, John
Plum, Kathryn
Klein, Charles
Schaffer, Karl
Krestas, George
lllowsky, Barbara
Ison, Millia
Hansen, Richard
Njinimbam, Edwin
Francisco, Marnie
Desilets, Lenore
Perino, Kathryn
Hector, Janice
Martinez, Ricardo
Gray, Nicole
Mathios, Diane
Sinclair, Jennifer
Markus, Lisa
Lopez, Richard
Shi, Kejian
Bourgoub, Hassan
Knobel, Marc
Silverman, Loretta
Lam, Phuong
Mosh, Farshod
Moen, Loraine
Bloom, Roberta
Morriss, Patrick
Bambhania, Doli
Geraghty, Maurice
Mudge, Rachel
Georgiou, lon

Lo, Bertrand
Dhaliwal, Harmanpal

SENIORITY DATE

4/2/1984
11711985
9/19/1988
9/18/1989
9/18/1989
9/18/1989
9/18/1989
9/18/1989
9/17/1990
9/16/1991
9/16/1991
9/16/1991
9/16/1993
9/15/1994
9/15/1994
9/15/1994
9/19/1996
9/19/1996
9/19/1996
9/17/1998
9/17/1998
9/17/1998
9/16/1999
9/21/2000
9/21/2000
9/21/2000
4/9/2001
9/20/2001
9/20/2001
9/20/2001
9/19/2002
9/19/2002
9/16/2004
9/16/2004
9/21/2006
9/21/2006

FOOTHILL - DE ANZA COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT
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Faculty Service Area

FSA

Mathematics
Mathematics
Mathematics
Mathematics
Mathematics
Mathematics
Mathematics
Mathematics
Mathematics
Mathematics
Mathematics
Mathematics
Mathematics
Mathematics
Mathematics
Mathematics
Mathematics
Mathematics
Mathematics
Mathematics
Mathematics
Mathematics
Mathematics
Mathematics
Mathematics
Mathematics
Mathematics
Mathematics
Mathematics
Mathematics
Mathematics
Mathematics
Mathematics
Mathematics
Mathematics
Mathematics

2011-2012

DEPARTMENT

Computer Information Systems (CIS)

Mathematics
Mathematics
Mathematics
Mathematics
Mathematics
Transfer Engineering
Title 111 'Yr-2
Mathematics
Collect Bargain-DA
Mathematics
Mathematics
Mathematics
Mathematics
Mathematics
Mathematics
Mathematics
Mathematics
Mathematics
Mathematics
Mathematics
Mathematics
Mathematics
Mathematics
Mathematics
Mathematics
Mathematics
Mathematics
Mathematics
Mathematics
Mathematics
Title 11 Yr-2
Mathematics
Mathematics

Student Success Center

Mathematics

FEBRUARY 16, 2012

Page 13 of 18



NAME

Lee, Debbie
Khosravi, Mehrdad
Kryliouk, laroslav
Delos Santos, Sarah
Park Lee, Young Hee
Zwack, Teresa
Mailhot, James
Tran, Danny
Wolfe, Stephen
Judson, Zachary
Olejniczak, Paul
Stevenson, Janis
Poklewski, Anna
Setziol, Paul
Farrington, Robert
Barkley, Elizabeth
Anderson, Mark
Mitchell, George
Davies, Paul
Dunn, Ronald
Hartwell, Robert
Tambling, Bruce
Glasman, llan
Carey, Milissa
Beers, George
Kovach-Long, Sandra
Hayes, Diane

Will, Marguerite
West, Linda
Sherby, Mark
Johnson, Ernest
Svenson, Daniel
Sauter, David
Neal, Veronica
Kaufman, Cynthia
Tapia, Brian

SENIORITY DATE

9/20/2007
4/7/2008
4/7/2008
9/18/2008
9/18/2008
9/16/2010
9/22/2011
9/22/2011
9/22/2011
9/22/2011
9/21/2000
9/15/1975
11311977
4/6/1981
9/19/1981
7/1/1985
9/18/1989
9/18/1989
9/17/1992
9/20/2001
9/16/2004
9/20/2007
9/18/2008
9/16/2010
9/1/1981
6/15/1976
10/12/1987
9/15/1975
9/20/1985
9/19/1996
9/21/2000
9/21/1995
9/21/2000
2/1/2012
9/16/1991
9/21/2006
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OFFICE OF HUMAN RESOURCES

Faculty Service Area

2011-2012
FSA

Mathematics
Mathematics
Mathematics
Mathematics
Mathematics
Mathematics
Mathematics
Mathematics
Mathematics
Mathematics
Meteorology
Music
Music
Music
Music
Music
Music
Music
Music
Music
Music
Music
Music
Music

No Fsa - Pre July 1990 Rights

OaslLife Long Learning
OaslLife Long Learning
Office Technology
Office Technology
Office Technology
Office Technology
Ornamental Horticulture
Ornamental Horticulture

Pending Fsa Assignment

Philosophy
Philosophy

DEPARTMENT

Mathematics

Mathematics

Mathematics

Mathematics

Mathematics

Mathematics

Mathematics

Mathematics

Mathematics

Mathematics

Meteorology
Music-General

General Music Courses
General Music Courses
Instrumental Music
Music-General

Fine Arts & Communication div ofc
General Music Courses
Music Technology
General Music Courses
Music-General
Music-General

Choral Program

Vocal program
International & Distance Learning
Hope-De Anza Program
Health

Business General Courses
Computer Applications
Business Division Office
Computer Applications
Environmental Horticulture
Environmental Horticulture
Diversity & Equity
Comm/Civic Engagement
Philosophy

FEBRUARY 16, 2012
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NAME

Ramirez, Antonio
Baiamonte, Nicholas
Castano, Wilfred
Lee, Keith

Jordahl, Kathleen
Herman, Ronald
Pierce, Diane

Chan, Susanne
Menager, Rosemarie
Oburn, Ronald

Kovach-Long, Sandra

Haynes, James
Schafer-Braun, Debi
Schroeder, Richard
Knopf, Karl
Forman, Jeffrey
Beggs, Thomas
Scattini, Gene
Lang, Gary
Shewfelt, Barbara
O'Loughlin, Rita
Singh, Kulwant
Maiero, Marcia
Lee-Wheat, Coleen
Bennett, Mary
Macias, Dixie
Zarecky, Gary
Craig, Jody
Owiesny, Cheryl
Liner, Thomas
Guevara, Dawnis
Rosenberg, Shanan
Hertler, David
Ripp, Kathryn
Kragalott, Arden
Bissell, Jeffrey

SENIORITY DATE

9/20/2007
9/20/2007
9/19/1988
9/19/1996
9/18/1997
9/18/1997
4/9/2001
91211977
9/16/1991
4/21/1975
6/15/1976
9/17/1976
9/17/1976
10/25/1976
2/1011977
4/3/1978
1/5/1981
9/20/1985
9/19/1988
9/18/1989
9/18/1989
9/17/1990
9/17/1990
9/17/1990
9/17/1990
9/17/1990
9/16/1991
9/17/1998
9/16/1999
9/21/2000
9/20/2001
9/19/2002
9/19/2002
9/16/2004
9/16/2004
9/21/2006

FOOTHILL - DE ANZA COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT
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OFFICE OF HUMAN RESOURCES

Faculty Service Area
2011-2012

FSA

Philosophy
Philosophy
Photography
Photography
Photography
Photography
Photography
Physical Disabilities
Physical Disabilities
Physical Education
Physical Education
Physical Education
Physical Education
Physical Education
Physical Education
Physical Education
Physical Education
Physical Education
Physical Education
Physical Education
Physical Education
Physical Education
Physical Education
Physical Education
Physical Education
Physical Education
Physical Education
Physical Education
Physical Education
Physical Education
Physical Education
Physical Education
Physical Education
Physical Education
Physical Education
Physical Education

DEPARTMENT

Philosophy

Philosophy

Photography Program
Photography

Photography

Photography

Photography Program
Group Counseling
Psychology

Physical Education
Hope-De Anza Program
Physical Education Adapted
PE Courses

Physical Education
Adaptive Learning & Disability Svcs
PE Courses

Physical Education Adapted
Physical Education
Physical Education
Physical Education
Physical Education

PE Courses

PE Courses

PE Courses

Physical Education Adapted
Physical Education

PE Courses

Physical Education

PE Courses

Physical Education

PE Courses

Physical Education

PE Courses

Physical Education

PE Courses

Physical Education

FEBRUARY 16, 2012
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NAME

Damjanovic, Jason
Flannery, Owen
Pacheco, Rachel
Atencio, Dan
Edwards, Kelly
Mac Neil, Donald
Mattis, Nicholas
Von Matt, Danielle
Haynes, James
Forman, Jeffrey
Shewfelt, Barbara
Newton, David
Harrington, Sherwood
Krestas, George
Wang, Xiujuan
Luna, Eduardo
Marasco, David
Cascarano, Franklin
Francis, Ronald
Parikh, Sarah
Woolcock, Joseph
Feig, Konnilyn
Heiser, Meredith
Yuen, Nicholas
Stockwell, Robert
Goesling, Wendell
Buchanan, Angela
Menager, Rosemarie
Ramskov, Charles
Lin, Eta

Hassett, Shannon
Stefonik, Benjamin
Pelzel, Robert
Lane, Linda

Paye, Anne

Arca, Rosemary

SENIORITY DATE

9/21/2006
9/20/2007
9/20/2007
9/20/2007
9/20/2007
4/7/2008
9/16/2010
9/16/2010
9/17/1976
4/3/1978
9/18/1989
9/21/1987
9/18/1989
9/18/1989
9/16/1991
9/16/1999
9/16/2004
9/16/2004
9/17/2009
9/22/2011
9/21/1987
8/1/1989
9/16/1991
9/17/1992
9/20/2007
9/15/1975
9/17/1990
9/16/1991
9/17/1992
9/20/2007
9/20/2007
9/16/2010
1/2/11980
9/20/1985
1/12/1988
9/16/1991
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OFFICE OF HUMAN RESOURCES

Faculty Service Area
2011-2012

FSA

Physical Education
Physical Education
Physical Education
Physical Education
Physical Education
Physical Education
Physical Education
Physical Education
Physical Education Theory
Physical Education Theory
Physical Education Theory
Physics

Physics

Physics

Physics

Physics

Physics

Physics

Physics

Physics

Political Science
Political Science
Political Science
Political Science
Political Science
Psychology
Psychology
Psychology
Psychology
Psychology
Psychology
Psychology

Radio

Reading

Reading

Reading

DEPARTMENT

PE Courses

Physical Education

PE Courses

PE Courses

Physical Education

FH Adapt Learning: Adapt PE (ALAP)
PE Courses

PE Courses

Physical Education Adapted
PE Courses

Physical Education

Physics

Astronomy

Transfer Engineering
Physics

Physics

Physics

Physics

Physics

Engineering

Political Sciences

History

Political Sciences

Social Sciences General A/C
Political Science
Psychology

Early Childhood Development
Psychology

Psychology

Psychology

Psychology

Psychology

Radio Broadcasting
Collective Bargaining FH
English

English
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NAME

Wong, Letty

Skager, Kristin

Yoes, Susan
Argyriou, Anne
Lewis, Brian

Reber, Marrietta
Fong, Valerie

Huerta, Suzanna
Gough, Walter
Sherby, Mark

Singh, Kulwant
Owiesny, Cheryl
Liner, Thomas
Flannery, Owen
Mack, Roger
Woolcock, Joseph
Mack, Roger

Gibbs Stayte, Patricia
Myhre, Jennifer
Tapia, Maristella

Fox, John

Gracia, Jorge

Coffin, Elvira
Lizardi-Folley, Carmen
Crespo-Martin, Patricia
Rivera-Montanez, Julio
Stasio, Donna
Josselyn, Carol
Pearce, Kimberly
Lee, Marie

Ni, Preston

Townes, Shawn
Khanna, Anuradha
Velasco, Lauren
Abrahams, Matthew
Kramer, Alexander

SENIORITY DATE

9/17/1992
9/16/1999
9/21/2000
9/21/2000
9/20/2001
9/18/2003
9/22/2005
9/22/2005
1/7/1985
9/19/1996
9/17/1990
9/16/1999
9/21/2000
9/20/2007
9/16/1977
9/21/1987
9/16/1977
9/16/1999
9/21/2000
9/16/2004
9/16/2010
9/16/1974
9/15/1994
9/21/2000
9/20/2001
9/20/2001
9/20/1985
9/21/1987
9/21/1987
9/17/1990
9/16/1991
9/21/2000
9/21/2000
9/21/2000
9/16/2004
9/16/2004
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OFFICE OF HUMAN RESOURCES

Faculty Service Area
2011-2012

FSA

Reading
Reading
Reading
Reading
Reading
Reading
Reading
Reading
Real Estate
Real Estate
Soccer
Soccer
Soccer
Soccer
Social Science
Social Science
Sociology
Sociology
Sociology
Sociology
Sociology
Spanish
Spanish
Spanish
Spanish
Spanish
Speech
Speech
Speech
Speech
Speech
Speech
Speech
Speech
Speech
Speech

DEPARTMENT

English Second Language
Reading Program
Reading Program
Reading Program
Reading

Tech Communications
Language Arts (Instruction)
English

Real Estate Program
Business Division Office
PE Courses

PE Courses

Physical Education
Physical Education
Economics

Political Sciences
Economics

Sociology

Sociology

Sociology

Sociology

International Studies
Foreign Language
International Studies
Foreign Language
Foreign Language
Speech

Communication Studies
Speech

Speech

DA-Short Courses
Communication Studies
VP3-Pr Yr B Carryforward
Communication Studies
Speech

Speech
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OFFICE OF HUMAN RESOURCES

Faculty Service Area
2011-2012

NAME SENIORITY DATE TB FSA DEPARTMENT
Kaur, Shagundeep 9/17/2009 1 Speech Speech
Hong, Russell 9/16/2010 16 Speech English
Miller, Lawrence 9/18/1979 1 Staff Development Center Coord Respiratory Therapy
Miller, Lawrence 9/18/1979 1 Staff Development Director Respiratory Therapy
Bissell, Jeffrey 9/21/2006 3 Swim/Div/W. Polo Physical Education
Reber, Marrietta 9/18/2003 1 Technical Writing Tech Communications
Macias, Dixie 9/17/1990 9 Tennis Physical Education
Schafer-Braun, Debi 9/17/1976 2 Volleyball PE Courses
Macias, Dixie 9/17/1990 9 Volleyball Physical Education
Guevara, Dawnis 9/20/2001 3 Volleyball PE Courses
Ripp, Kathryn 9/16/2004 14 Volleyball Physical Education
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